## **Department of Electrical Engineering Report on EESA inauguration**

Department of Electrical Engineering has founded EESA committee on 6<sup>th</sup> October 2018. Under this committee various technical and cultural events are going to be organized in future which will help the students to have a platform for the exposure of their inbuilt skill and art. Also various social activities are going to be carried out under this committee.

During inauguration, MPCOE's in charge Principal Dr. Mane, Head of Electrical Engineering Department Mr. Satish Ghorpade and EESA committee members along with Electrical Engineering students were present. This event was grant successful.







